Most Valuable Runner

2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

- Awards History

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Cub

Nick Lynch
Nick Lynch

Matt Zimmerman
Jeff Sredzinski
Ryan Sucharski
Ryan Sucharski
Chris Vagasky
Jeff Green
Jimmy Moylan
James Courtney
Nick Fowler
Brian Paul

Phil Baldick
Phil Baldick
Vince Ferranti
Nick Culbertson
Nick Culbertson
Alex Fauer
Alex Fauer
Brad Bates

Ian Demrose

Tara Soho

Jennie Froelich
Jennie Froelich
Jennie Froelich
Julie Sachs
Jennie Culbertson
Jennie Culbertson
Alyssa Reeves
Angie Giordimaina
Janell Herrick
Janell Herrick

Megan Pittoors
Tara Geralt

Tara Geralt
Christina Micale
Lauren Burnett
Christina Micale
Kayla Dobies
Kayla Dobies

Award (Rookie of the Year)

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

2014

Ryan Sredzinski
Jeff Green
Jimmy Moylan
Karl Dunn
Eddie Roginski
James Courtney
Chris Fisher

Kaleb Brockenbrough

Phil Baldick
Vince Ferranti
Nick Culbertson
Jordan Staley
Tim Szymanski
Troy Ciaramella
Brad Bates

Will Saiz
Brennan Buckner
Brendan Koch
Chase Fedolak
Danny Knapp

Lisa Husken
Jenni Culbertson
Alyssa Reeves
Theresa Burns
Bianca Jarbo
Jesgssica Lobaido
Kellyn Jackson
Janell Herrick
Katie Madinsky
Megan Pittoors
Tara Geralt
Jillian White
Christina Micale
Marissa Camilleri
Kayla Dobies

Sara Tyngel
Alexis Penzien
Sarah Regener

2-time MVP Phil Baldick

ran for WSU

ETR

cO

Jessica Lobaido,

2003

Cub Award winner ran
for U of D in 2006.




Most Improved

1997 Scott Milam
1998 Cesario Peralta
1999 Jimmy Dunn
2000 Scott Milam
2001 Bobby York
2002 Jimmy Moylan
2003 Jimmy Moylan
Bryan Neate
2004 Brian Paul
2005 Travis Thorman
Ed Roginski
2006 Travis Thorman
2007 Dan Hoefler
2008 Kevin King
2009 Blake Ryan
2010 Jordan Staley
2011 Tim Szymanski
2012 Colin Driscoll
2013 Tan Demrose
2014 Zack MacDonald

Josh Jaster

2014 D,arkqtaf Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Tara Soho

Kristen Leszczynski
Jessica Schindler
Tiffany Clark
Tiffany Clark
Heather Johnston
Rachel Wells

Jenny Buczek

Angie Giordimaina

Barbara Larkin
Bianca Jarbo
Krysten Neate
Libby Sheahan
Bridgette Crockett
Chelsea Piper
Felicia Zuccaro
Emily Gibbings
Lauren Burnett
Sarah Szymanski
Lauren Valente
Ally Slone

2007 Cub Award Winner Megan Pittoors (321) ran for SVSU

Academic ALL State

Jennie Froelich 1997,
Jenni Culbertson 2002
Boys Team 2009,
Nick Culbertson 2010
Blake Ryan 2010

1998,

2010

1999



2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Country .

Awards History

Cougar Award (Scholar Athlete)

1998 Tara Soho
1999 Jennie Froelich
2000 Scott Milam
2001 Ryan Sucharski
2002 Jennie Culbertson
2003 Jeff Green
2004 Alyssa Reeves
2005 James Courtney
2006 Eddie Roginski
2007 Krysten Neate
2008 Phil Baldick
2009 Kyle Lewis
2010 Blake Ryan
2011 Jillian White
2012 Bill Sheahan
(starting in the 2013 season, an award was given to each gender)
2013 Jacob Bonacorsi Sarah Szymnanski
2014 Ian Demrose Lauren Valente

1

in 2005
Jenni was the GLIAC Freshman of the year.

Most Outstanding Performance

2013 Brad Bates Marah Pugh




2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Spirit & Loyalty

1999 Jason Schindler Tiffany Clark
2000 AJ Culberson Andrea Catau
2001 Jimmy Moylan Jessica Maschinski
2002 Dane Thorman Alyssa Reeves
2003 Dane Thorman Jackie Taurianen
2004 Ryan Perry Jackie Taurianen
2008 Phil Baldick Sarah Ball

2009 Kyle Allinder Sarah Ball

2010 Nick Culbertson Dayle Micale
2011 Robert Herrick Christina Micale
2012 Ian Demrose Keonna Belyue
2013 Josh Brooks Monica Micale
2014 Dan Westarb Monica Micale

Academic ALL County

BOYS

Chris Geck 2000, 2001

Scott Milam 2000

Scott Moore 2001

Chris Vagasky 2001, 2002, 2003

Jeff Green 2001, 2002, 2003

James Courtney 2004

Brian Paul 2004, 2006

Eddie Roginski 2004, 2005, 2006

Scott Fowler 2006

Vince Ferranti 2008, 2009

Kevin King 2008, 2009

Kyle Lewis 2009

Nick Culbertson 2008, 2009, 2010

Blake Ryan 2009, 2010

Zack Thomas 2010, 2012

Jeremy Bowers 2011, 2012 3 time Academic All-County
Alex Fauer 2012 runner Eddie Roginski (above) in
Jacob Bonacorsi 2013 his 1°* marathon.
Jimmy Hoefler 2013

Brendan Koch 2013

Brendan Mousseau 2014

Jimmy Hoefler 2014

Chase Fedolak 2014

Mitchell MacDonald 2014



Academic ALL County

GIRLS

Jenni Culbertson 2000, 2001, 2002
Julie Sachs 2000

Jenny Buczek 2002

Alyssa Reeves 2002, 2003, 2004
Angie Giordimaina 2004

Jessica Lobaido 2004, 2005
Kellyn Jackson 2005

Katie Madinsku 2006

Krysten Neate 2007

Megan Pittoors 2007

Tara Geralt 2008

Dayle Micale 2010

Kathryn Ugorowski 2009, 2010
Jillian White 2009, 2011
Christina Micale 2010, 2011, 2012
Kayla Dobies 2013, 2014
Lauren Valente 2013, 2014
Monica Micale 2014
Commitment To Excellence
GIRLS

Lisa Husken 2000

Jenni Culbertson 2000

Dayna Culberson 2001

Alyssa Reeves 2001, 2003, 2004
Theresa Burns 2002

Heather Johnston 2002

Angie Giordimaina 2003

Jackie Taurianen 2003

Barbara Larkin 2004

Jessica Lobaido 2004

Krysten Neate 2005

Libby Sheahan 2006

Katie Madinsky 2006, 2007, 2008
Sarah Ball 2007, 2008

Tara Geralt 2008

Chelsea Piper 2008

Shawna Maeder 2009

Nicole Pittoors 2009

Jillian White 2009, 2010

Dayle Micale 2010

Lauren Burnett 20211

Christina Micale 2010, 2011, 2012
Keonna Belyue 2012

2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

Awards History

Madi Ridella,
2014 DHS
graduate runs
for LTU.

Heather Johnston toes the

line for Albion



2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Country

~ Awards History

Commitment To Excellence (cont.)

Sarah Szymanski
Kayla Dobies
Monica Micale
Lauren Valente
Kaitria LaFleure

BOYS

Chris Vagasky
Rob Mette
Ryan Sucharski
Jeff Green
Dane Thorman
Bryan Neate
Brian Paul
Ryan Perry
Mike Puhalla
Eddie Roginski
Dan Hoefler
Phil Baldick
Kevin King
Vince Ferranti
Aaron Cory
Blake Ryan
Jason Hoefler
Kyle Lewis
Nick Culbertson
Jordan Staley
Alex Fauer
Tim Szymanski
Zack Thomas
Jacob Bonacorsi
Colin Driscoll
Adam Frost
Cameron Gray
Jacob Bonacorsi
Nick Brooks
Tan Demrose
Tyler Chaffin
Jimmy Hoefler
Tom Szymanski
David Walker

Tim Szymanski 2010,

2012,
2013,
2013,
2013,
2014

2000,
2000
2001
2002,
2002,
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005,
2007
2006,
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008,
2010
2010
2010,
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014

2011 CTE award winner,

2013
2014
2014
2014

2001
2003

2003

2006

2007,

2009,

2011

2008

2010

runs for Wayne State University.

Nick Culbertson runni

ng for WSU in 2011.




2014 Dakota Cougars Cross Cduntry

Awards History

Veteran Award (4 yr runners)

1999 Matt Zimmerman -—-
2000 Scott Milam -—-
2001 Andrew Istok -—-
Rob Mette ---
Matt Van Slembrouck ---
Bobby York m=e
2002 ——— Heather Johnston
2003 Jeff Green -—-
Chris Vagasky v
2004 Jimmy Moylan -
2005 -——- Jackie Taurianen
2006 Brian Paul -—-

Eddie Roginski ---
Travis Thorman -

2007 - Bridgette Crockett
= i Krysten Neate

2008 — = — ==

2009 Dan Hoefler = e

2010 Blake Ryan Felicia Zuccaro ' 3

2011 Jason Hoefler --- Patrick Madinsky a 4-year runner
Patrick Madinsky e for Dakota races for Lawrence Tech
Stephen Orr -—- at Cass Benton in 2013.

2012 Alex Fauer Emily Gibbings
Bill Sheahan ---

2013 --- Savannah Kenward

2014 Nicholas Brooks -

Noah Vallee -—-

Tim Szymanski (MCC), Pat Madinsky (LTU), Zack Thomas (OU), Nick Culbertson (WSU), and
Phil Baldick (WSU)at Cass Benton in 2013.



